Statistical Profiles (2006 Census)

Electoral District: STRETTON

Area: 40 km?

no.

Males

% of Total

no.

Females
% of Total

no.

Total

% of Total

Age - Total Population (years)
0-16
17
18-24
25-44
45-59
60+
Total Population

Total Aged 18+

Population Movement
Same address 5 years ago
Different address 5 years ago
Queensland
Other
Not Stated
Total

5,722
364
2,802
6,513
4,533
2,361
22,296

16,209

9,284

7,152
3,137
1,135
20,709

25.67%
1.63%
12.57%
29.21%
20.33%
10.59%
100.00%

72.70%

44.83%

34.54%
15.15%
5.48%
100.00%

5,375
362
2,671
7,085
4,942
2,447
22,882

17,145

9,521

7,563
3,302
976
21,362

23.49%
1.58%
11.67%
30.96%
21.60%
10.69%
100.00%

74.93%

44.57%

35.40%
15.46%
4.57%
100.00%

11,098
726
5,473
13,598
9,475
4,808
45,178

33,354

18,805

14,715
6,438
2,112

42,071

24.56%
1.61%
12.11%
30.10%
20.97%
10.64%
100.00%

73.83%

44.70%

34.98%
15.30%
5.02%
100.00%

Age - Australian Citizens (years)
0-17
18-24
25-44
45-59
60+
Total

Total Citizens 18+

Aboriginal/Torres Strait Islanders (18+)

5,116
2,124
5,014
3,860
2,003
18,116

13,001

109

28.24%
11.72%
27.68%
21.31%
11.06%
100.00%

71.76%

0.60%

4,823
1,992
5,449
4,299
2,174
18,736

13,914

91

25.74%
10.63%
29.08%
22.94%
11.60%
100.00%

74.26%

0.48%

9,938
4,116
10,463
8,159
4177
36,853

26,914

199

26.97%
11.17%
28.39%
22.14%
11.33%
100.00%

73.03%

0.54%

Birthplace
Australian born
Overseas born
Main English Speaking Country
Other Country
Not Stated
Total

Language Spoken at Home
English Only
Other
Not Stated
Total

11,866

2,399
6,911
1,116
22,292

13,442
7,893
967
22,302

53.23%

10.76%
31.00%
5.01%
100.00%

60.27%
35.39%
4.34%
100.00%

12,111

2,281
7,489
1,012
22,892

13,491
8,524
876
22,891

52.90%

9.96%
32.71%
4.42%
100.00%

58.94%
37.24%
3.83%
100.00%

23,976

4,680
14,400
2,128
45,184

26,933
16,417

1,843
45,193

53.06%

10.36%
31.87%
4.71%
100.00%

59.60%
36.33%
4.08%
100.00%

Internet Connections (Households)
Use the Internet
Do not use the Internet
Not Stated
Total

11,181
2,897
320
14,397

77.66%
20.12%
2.22%
100.00%

Enrolment for Redistribution (17/12/2007)
Predicted Enrolment for Redistribution (17/12/2014)
Current Enrolment (28/11/2008)
Enrolment Growth per year
Enrolment Projection - June 2009
Electoral Density (Current Enrolment/Area)

29,446
36,755
29,824

1.35%
30,060
743.43

Source: Australian Bureau of Statistics, Census of Population and Housing, 2006, Place of Usual Residence
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